International Journal for Research in Engineering Application & Management (IJREAM)
ISSN : 2454-9150    Vol-10,  Issue-07, Oct 2024
6 | IJREAMV10I07SL002                          DOI : 10.35291/2454-9150.2024.0365                    © 2024, IJREAM All Rights Reserved.
Steel Fibre Reinforced Self-Compacting
Concrete-Concrete for The Next Generation
1Dr.Nadeem Pasha, Assistant Professor, Faculty of Engineering & Technology,
Department of Civil Engineering, Khaja Bandanawaz University, Kalaburagi, Karnataka, India,

Load in Kn
Ultimate Deflection
in mm
1 SFRSCC1 24 2.4 66 5.25
International Journal for Research in Engineering Application & Management (IJREAM)
ISSN : 2454-9150    Vol-10,  Issue-07, Oct 2024
13 | IJREAMV10I07SL002                          DOI : 10.35291/2454-9150.2024.0365                    © 2024, IJREAM All Rights Reserved.
2 SFRSCC2 26 3.3 68 5.2
3 SFRSCC3 26 3.4 70 5.15
4 SFRSCC4 30 1.7 74 4.15
5 SFRSCC5 28 1.6 72 5.37
6 SFRSCC6 26 2.4 68 5.44
7 SFRSCC7 28 2.75 70 5.41
8 SFRSCC8 28 3.00 72 5.39
9 SFRSCC9 30 2.1 74 4.6
10 SFRSCC10 32 2.7 72 5.38
                                                                            Table 11: Crack Propagation for Case 1 : (a/d=3.7)
Remarks: It is evident from the table 11, that as the steel fibre content in the mix increases load carrying capability of the
beam also increases upto 1.5% addition, however at 2% addition of steel fibres the capacity decreases mix M4 with 20% fly
ash and 1.5% steel fibres and mix M9 with 30% GGBFS and 1.5% steel fibres carries the maximum load of 74 Kn. However

60 6.5 6.4 6 5.4 6.1
62 6.6 6.8 6.1 5.5 6.2
64     6.3 5.6 6.3
66     6.6 5.7 6.4
68       5.8
                                                          Table 13:  Load Deflection  for M40 SFRSCC with 30% GGBFS and a/d-=3.8
International Journal for Research in Engineering Application & Management (IJREAM)
ISSN : 2454-9150    Vol-10,  Issue-07, Oct 2024
17 | IJREAMV10I07SL002                          DOI : 10.35291/2454-9150.2024.0365                    © 2024, IJREAM All Rights Reserved.
                      Figure 6:  Load Deflection Curve for M40 SFRSCC with 30% GGBFS and a/d=3.8
Beam No Mix Designation First Crack Load in Kn Deflection
in
mm
Ultimate Crack Load in Kn Ultimate Deflection in
mm
11 SFRSCC11 24 2.25 62
5.97
12 SFRSCC12 28 4.6 62
6.18
13 SFRSCC13 30 4.0 66
5.8
14 SFRSCC14 28 3.5 68           5.5
15 SFRSCC15 30 3.7 66
6.3
16 SFRSCC16 32 4.7 62
6.6
17 SFRSCC17 32 4.3 62
6.8
18 SFRSCC18 34 4.1 66
6.6
19 SFRSCC19 30 3.9 68
5.8
20 SFRSCC20 32 4.1 66
           6.4
                                                                            Table 14: Crack Propagation for Case 1 : (a/d=3.8)
Remarks: It is evident from the table 6, that as the steel fibre content in the mix increases load carrying capability of the beam
also increases upto 1.5% addition, however at 2% addition of steel fibres the capacity decreases mix M14 with 20% fly ash and